Website:www.keralapsc.gov.in



E mail :<u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone:0484-2314500

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

No.EIV(2) 33/19

Ernakulam Place: Date: 13/08/2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office -Ernakulam – Short List for the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) - (Malayalam Medium) (Category No: 227/16) in Ernakulam District in Education Department – Erratum Notification issued reg:-Ref:-

- Short List No: 09/2019/DOE dtd 30/05/2019 1)
 - Letter No: DR 4-3/50035/2018/KPSC dtd 03/08/2019 of the Secretary, 2) KPSC.

It is here by notified that the following register numbers of candidates are shifted to the Main List from various supplementary lists of the short list No: 09/2019/DOE dtd 30/05/2019 for selection to the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) - Malayalam Medium (Category No: 227/16) in Ernakulam District in Education Department.

From Supplementary List Ezhava to Main List

100102	101099	101135	101508	101579
	202000	101100	202000	2020/0

From Supplementary List Muslim to Main List

101138 101416

From Supplementary List LC/AI to Main List

100860

From Supplementary List Viswakarma to Main List

100767 101313 101546

The candidates who have secured 29.33 marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List.

The Short List No: 09/2019/DOE dtd 30/05/2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Approved for issue

BINI K ABRAHAM DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

Section Officer